505072831 08/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICONNECT.NET, INC.	12/29/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICONNECT GLOBAL, INC.	12/29/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MEDICONNECT GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	10897 SOUTH RIVER FRONT PKWY, SUITE 500	
City:	SOUTH JORDAN	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	94095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6651060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)470-4570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-470-3148

Email: smarquez@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: MEDUM E. CHOE

Address Line 1: 525 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301-1908

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88888/16742	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEDUM E. CHOE	
SIGNATURE:	/Medum E. Choe/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018	

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mediconnect.Net, Inc. to Mediconnect Global, Inc. 2017 Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=Mediconnect.Net, Inc. to Mediconnect Global, Inc. 2017 Merger Certificate#page2.tif source=Mediconnect.Net, Inc. to Mediconnect Global, Inc. 2017 Merger Certificate#page3.tif

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF MEDICONNECT.NET, INC. WITH AND INTO MEDICONNECT GLOBAL, INC.

December 29, 2017

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

MediConnect Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of MediConnect.net, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 2. On December 29, 2017, the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"). A true and complete copy of such resolutions is annexed hereto as Exhibit A. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.
- The name of the surviving corporation is MediConnect Global, Inc.
- 4. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2017.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Sucretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 12/29/2017 FILED 04:38 PM 12/29/2017 SR 2017/858834 - File Number 41/5063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the date set forth above.

MEDICONNECT GLOBAL, INC.

Emal Kink

S77000122485440

Name: Emad Rizk Title: CEO & President

[Signature Page to MediConnect.net Certificate of Ownership and Merger]

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDICONNECT.NET, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MEDICONNECT GLOBAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDICONNECT GLOBAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

3229737 8100M SR# 20186365244

RECORDED: 08/30/2018

3229737 810000 SR# 20186365244 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml HODE STORY OF STORY O

Authentication: 203315993

Date: 08-27-18